e	A10 581-4	0	69 /8	90285
·	f	516	Hecurchipio	149-USA-PCT
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619A	09-05-2001		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
				PATENT
4	[1]3[0]	101833915		
		PATENTS ON	VER SHEET	
TO: The Comr Submission	nissioner of Patents and Tradema Type	rks: Please record the Conveyance Ty		nent(s) or copy(ies).
X New		X Assignment	Security Agree	ment
Resubmis Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation) ht ID#	License	Change of Nam	· A a 846 265
Correctio Reel #	n of PTO Error	Merger	Other	0 -110 10 200
Correctiv	e Document		U.S. Government	Agencies)
Conveying F	Frame #		partmental File	Secret File
Name (line 1)		X Mark if additional	names of conveying partie	s attached Execution Date Month Day Year 7/6/01
Name (line 2)	Takashi Ohmori			
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Reiji Miyahara			7/6/01
Name (line 2)		······································]
Receiving P		قبدها	ark if additional names of r	
Name (line 1)	Shiseido Company,	Ltd.		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	5-5, Ginza 7-Chome	۵۵۵ و در بالانان می می در این و در این این این و می میکند. - می این این این این این این این این این ای		representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	Chuo-Ku			separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Tokyo	Japan State/Country		
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and A	ddrooo	or the first Receiving Party	
Name [Donald E. Townsend	, Esq.	······································	
Address (line 1)	c/o Townsend & Ban	ta		
Address (line 2)	#50028 , Suite 500			
Address (line 3)	1225 Eye Street, N	. W.		
Address (line 4)	Washington, D. C.	20005		
n - Entras est		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
gathering the data nee	ng for this collection of information Lestimated to a nded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Mail documents to be record Commissioner of Patents and Tr	regarding this burden estimate to th of Management and Budget, Paperw Assignment Practice, DO NOT SEN ed with required cover	e U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, ork Reduction Project (0651-0027), \ D REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGN Sheet(S) information to:	Chief Information Officer, Washington, Vashington, D.C. 20503. See CMB IMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

и на на противното по по пр По пода били по пода били на пода били по пода п По пода PATENT REEL: 012125 FRAME: 0187

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619C		ON FORM CONTINUATION	ng/	PCT/PTO 8 9028 49-USA-P	1.3 AUG 2001 U.S. Department of Commerce Pent and Trademark Office CT PATENT
Conveying F	Party(ies) Conveying Parties	Ma	rk if additional na	mes of conveying	parties attache	d Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Hiroyuki	Kakoki				7/6/01
Name (line 2)						Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Tomiyuki	Namba			······································	7/6/01
Name (line 2)					·····	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Name (line 2)						·
Receiving P Enter additional	arty(les) Receiving Party(ie	s)	Mark i	additional names	of receiving pa	rties attached
Name (line 1)						If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Äddress (line 1)	L					is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		f			Assignment.)
Address (line 3	») L	City	State	/Country] [Zip (Code
Name (line 1)] [If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2	·······	······································				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)						attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)						_
Application	Number(s) or l	Patent Number	·(s) M	e/Country ark if additional n	umbers attache	
	he Patent Application Patent Applicatio		Number (DO NC	TENTER BOTH	numbers for the Patent Nur	
] [·····	
	J [
L						
L						
					PA	TENT

REEL: 012125 FRAME: 0188

518 Rec'd PCT/PTO 1 3 AUG 2001
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 Page 2 09/89028 Statent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 202-682-4727
Name Donald E. Townsend, Esq.
Address (line 1) C/o_Townsend & Banta
Address (line 2) #50028, Suite 500
Address (line 3) 1225 Eye St., N. W.
Address (line 4) Washington, D. C. 20005
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 1
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)
Patent Application Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor. <u>7/6/01</u>
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)
Enter PCT application number
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 20-1424
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No
Statement and Signature
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.
Donald E. Townsend / ml / mm 8/13/01
Name of Person Signing Signature Date

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only) SSIGNMENT TOS-149-USA-PCT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

		UND LOR L	ATENAL U	<u>0Ľ</u>	
		e of Invention)			
or which I/We executed an application	ation for United States L	etters Patent co	oncurrently here	with or filed an application for	
nited States Letters Patent on			(Serial No): and
WHEREAS.	aut ant po	COMPANY,	LTD.		
		ame of Assigne			
corporation of	JAPAN				
		of Incorporati	on)		
hose post office address is $5-5$.	GINZA 7-CHOM	E, CHUO-K	U, TOKYO	104-8010	

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hand(s).

fe

1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR TAKASHI OHMORI	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Jakushi Chmori		DATE July, 6, 200/
ADDRESS C/O SHISEIDO RESEARCH CENTER (SHIN- 2-1, HAYABUCHI 2-CHOME, TSUZUKI-KU, YOKOHAMA-S		CITIZENSHIP	/ JAPANESE
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY REIJI MIYAHARA	Assignor's signature Remi Miyahaka		DATE July, 6, 2001
ADORESS C/O SHISEIDO RESEARCH CENTER (SHIN 2-1, HAYABUCHI 2-CHOME, TSUZUKI-KU, YOKOHAMA-		CITIZENSHIP	/ JAPANESE
3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR. IF ANY HIROYUKI KAKOKI	Assignor's signature Himoyula: Kaleoki		July. 6.2001
ADDRESS C/O SHISEIDO RESEARCH CENTER (SHIN 2-1, HAYABUCHI 2-CHOME, TSUZUKI-KU, YOKOHAMA-	CITIZENSHIP	JAPANESE	
FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR. IF ANY TOMIYUKI NAMBA	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Pomenuki Namba		DATE July, 6,2001
ADDRESS C/O SHISEIDO RESEARCH CENTER (SHIN-YOKOHAMA) 2-1, HAYABUCHI 2-CHOME, TSUZUKI-KU, YOKOHAMA-SHI, KANAGAWA 224-8558 JAPAN			JAPANESE
5. FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
ADDRESS	CITIZENSHIP		
8. FULL NAME OF SIXTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
ADDRESS	CITIZENSHIP		

LAW OFFICES OF TOWNSEND & BANTA • WASHINGTON, D.C.